

## HORSES N' HOUNDS INFORMATION

Thank you for registering to participate in Horses N' Hounds at Century Mile!

Here is some information we can share with you about the event:

- The races will take place on Saturday, June 15, 2024
- Each participant can expect to compete in a distance of approximately 25 yards on the racetrack
- All registered dogs must present proof of up-to-date vaccinations to be eligible to compete
- All dogs participating in the races *must* be leashed while on the property
- We ask that all four-legged participants have good recall for the safety of all animals on site
- Owners are responsible for picking up after their dogs while on site
- The Alberta Dachshund Rescue Society will be on hand selling 50/50 tickets

Owner represents that they are the legal owner of dog listed above and desires to participate in Horses N' Hounds at Century Mile Racetrack and Casino on Saturday, June 15, 2024 (the "Event"). Century Mile Racetrack and Casino agree to permit Owner to participate in the Event, as long as the Owner hereby agrees to the following:

Owner's private insurance is the only insurance coverage available to Owner which shall provide coverage for any injuries inflicted by or to Owner's dog(s). Owner further acknowledges and understands that they will be held responsible for any and all damage to persons or property that is caused by or related to Owner's participation in the Event. Century Mile Racetrack and Casino shall not be responsible for any costs incurred for misbehaved animals.

Owner consents to the use of their name and photo and any photos of their dog, for publicity purposes, by Century Mile Racetrack and Casino and/or any other partners on site without any compensation or notification.

Owner hereby releases and forever discharges and waives any and all claims (as defined below) against Century Mile Racetrack and Casino, its employees, officers, directors, shareholders, partners and affiliates (the "Released Parties") that relate to Owner's dog participation in the Event and agrees not to sue for those claims. For purposes of this agreement, "Claims" shall mean any past, present and future claims, losses, cost, expenses, liabilities, demands, or causes of legal action, and costs of defense or settlement (including, without limitation, attorneys' fees and court costs). Owner hereby agrees to indemnify and hold harmless the Released Parties against any and all claims arising from or related to Owner's Participation in the event. This agreement is binding on Owner and Owner's Heirs and executors.

I have read the rules and waive any rights to and will not attempt to hold any party responsible if another dog bites my dog or me.

\*\*\*We ask that your pet please be up to date on all their vaccinations. You can email us a photocopied proof of vaccination or bring a physical copy with you on registration day!

If you have any further questions, feel free to contact us at cmr.marketing@cnty.com